

Participation in any class, tournament, or special event that occurs on the sports courts and is sponsored by the Racquet Club (each a "Court Event") is undertaken by an Ocean Hills Country Club resident at their own risk. Each participant is fully responsible for their own assessment of their fitness and readiness prior to participating in any Court Event.

Neither the Ocean Hills Country Club Homeowner's Association (including all of its employees) nor the Racquet Club (including all of its officers and all volunteers associated with the Court Event) shall be liable for any injuries or damage to any participant or their property in conjunction with any Court Event.

By my signature below:

- I confirm that I am a resident of Ocean Hills Country Club capable of understanding and agreeing to this liability waiver
- I intend for this liability waiver to remain in effect until it is revoked in writing, either by me or by the President of the Racquet Club
- I confirm my understanding that my participation in any Court Event is voluntary and that if I am not comfortable with the risks of participation, that I will not participate in that event.

Resident Name: _____

Resident Signature:

Ocean Hills Address: _____

Date Signed: